

CITY COUNCIL



Official Resolution of Councilor Benjamin Weber

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Congratulations to:

Friends of the West Roxbury Library

In Recognition of:

Celebrating 50 years of fostering an appreciation for the value of learning; promoting a love of books and reading; and supporting access to educational, cultural and social opportunities for members of the West Roxbury community.

Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council recognizes the Friends of the West Roxbury Library's contributions to the community; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

SIECE	A. SITURIO	
S CALL	BOSTONIA S CONDITA D. S	

Ty:	Rethyer Jourgenne
~ 5.	Thesident of the City Counci
Attest:	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	Bhon
D N 10	1010 hor 20 2074